EACA Annual Training Conference Preliminary Agenda (ver. October 17, 2025)

Agenda

Moderator:

Day 1 - 27th October

Time

08:00 - 09:00
09:00 - 09:10
09:10 - 09:30
09:35 - 10:30
10:30 - 11:00
11:00 - 11:40
11:45-12:25
12:30 - 13:00
13:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 14:50
14:55 - 15:35
15:35 - 16:05
16:05 - 16:45
16:50 - 17:20
1775 = A7HES
19:00 - 22:00

Day 2 - 28th October
08:30 - 09:10
09:15 - 10:00
10:05 - 10:35
10:35 - 11:05
11:05 - 11:45
11:50 - 12:30
12:30 - 13:00
13:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 14:45
14:50 - 15:35
15:35 - 16:05
16:05 - 16:45
16:50 - 17:30
19:00 - 22:00

Day 3 - 29th October
08:30 - 09:10
09:15 - 09:55
10:00 - 10:30
10:30 - 11:00
11:00 - 11:30
11:35-12:15
12:15-12:25
12:25 - 12:40
12:45 - 13:25
13:30 - 14:00

Michelle Yew, Noemi Eckhoff, John Chapman

Content/Title
Registration
Opening and President Welcome to Delegates
Welcome speech by Treviso and Museum officials
Power of Proof - Data Validation in Digital Forensics
Coffee Break and Meet our Sponsors
U.S. Civilian and Military Law Enforcement Structures: A Comparative Profile
Operational Crime Analysis in the future: Al beckons...creativity still pays!
Addressing broad investigative challenges
Lunch and Meet our Sponsors
Keynote - Finding Ukraines stolen Children
Ukrainian Experience of using OSINT technologies in the identification and search for missing persons
Coffee Break and Meet our Sponsors
Agentic Al in OSINT: The Future of Autonomous Crime Analysis?
Finding truth in the digital world
Knowledge sharing in financial crime analysis using the Financial Trail software

At the venue: ing event by

Understanding Where, not Why, and looking There in the Where. Geographic Profiling Analysis versus the serialist «Erostrato»

Connect the dots and discover the facts

Image and Video Forensics

Coffee Break and Meet our Sponsors

Structured analysis of video data

Practical use of Al in OSINT investigations

An introduction to Geospatial Information

Lunch and Meet our Sponsors

From Data to Decisions: Using ArcGIS for Identifying Hot Spots in Policing

Operationalizing Hot Spot Policing: Using ArcGIS to Manage Crime Reduction Strategies

Coffee Break and meet our Sponsors

Technology-Facilitated Child Sexual Abuse: Leveraging Data and Innovation to Inform Practice and Prevention
Evidence Based Policing in Southafrica - scientific and analytical findings under very difficult conditions.

Pizzeria La Caprese Treviso: Networking event sponsored by ESRI

Identification of Criminal Organisations Online and How to Infiltrate Them

THAT IS A WHOLE DIFFERENT STORY - The importance of Narratives in case analysis at the International Criminal Court

Case Study: Transforming Law Enforcement Intelligence — From Siloed Data to a Single View through Graph-Based Analysis

Coffee Break and Meet our Sponsors

Intersec.Al: Actionable Metadata Intelligence & Predictive Threat Detection

Urban Crime Interpretation by Crowdsourcing Street View Imagery and Deep Learning Algorithms
Short Break

Practical Work Experience - A student's report

Environmental Risk Factors for Violent Crime in Boston: Comparative Analysis of Aggravated Assaults with/without shootings incidents with Risk Terrain Modeling

Announcement of the ruffle winners, President Conference Closure

time [min]
60
10
20
55
30
40
40
30
60
50
40
30
40
30
30

40
45
30
30
40
40
30
60
45
45
30

40
40
30
30
30
40

15
40
20

Presenter

Sam Steiner and Andreas Melinato

Nicola Chemello

Noemi Eckhoff/David O. Sutton
Heidi de Boeck

Merav Weitman

Joseph Jones

Liliia Korostelova

Ricardo Pipa
Dario Benjamini
Wojciech Pietr

Nicola Chemello

Dr. Domingo Magliocca
Giovanni Tummarello

Andrea Frisina

Sandra Adiarte
Matthias Wilson

Floris Wolters

Stacy Belledin

John Beck

Samantha Lundrigan
Bernhard Egger
John Beck

Clara Galiano Lépez/Irina Belova
Lorenzo Canonico

Petr Matuska/Paul Stassi

Nicolas Delaunay/Jean-Luc Angibault

Yijing Li

Ledio Zeneli
Kristina Angelevska

Sam Steiner and Andreas Melinato

Institution and/or Function

EACA and EFI

Securcube

Criminology Lecturer/U.S. Army Southern European Task Force, Africa
Federal Judicial Police East Flanders (Belgium)

Cognyte Israel

Project Leader Paliscope Sweden

Ministry of Internal Affairs of Ukraine

Observatério de Seguranga Interna, Instituto da Defesa Nacional/Portugal
Nuix Germany
Matic Poland

Securcube

Istituto di Scienze Forensi / Law Enforcement
Octostar

Amped

Bond University Australia
Intelligence Trainer & Consultant, OSINT Specialist

International Criminal Court

Public Safety Consultant Georgia/USA
ESRI US

Anglia Ruskin University Cambridge
SAPS Advisor South Africa, ret. Bavarian Police Chief
ESRI US

International Criminal Court/Instituto Irdeto
International Criminal Court

Graphaware

Intersec Paris/France

Senior Lecturer in Urban Informatics, King's College London/UK

European Forensic Institute/Ecapturedtech Spain
Executive Office of Public Safety and Security, Office of Grants and Research, Boston, USA
EACA and EFI



