## EACA Annual Training Conference Preliminary Agenda (ver. October 17, 2025)

<u>Agenda</u>

Moderator: Michelle Yew, Noemi Eckhoff, John Chapman

Day 1 - 27th October

Time	Content/Title	time [min]	] Presenter	Institution and/or Function
08:00 - 09:00	Registration	60		
09:00 - 09:10	Opening and President Welcome to Delegates	10	Sam Steiner and Andreas Melinato	EACA and EFI
09:10 - 09:30	Welcome speech by Treviso and Museum officials	20		
09:35 - 10:30	Power of Proof - Data Validation in Digital Forensics	55	Nicola Chemello	Securcube
10:30 - 11:00	Coffee Break and Meet our Sponsors	30		
11:00 - 11:40	U.S. Civilian and Military Law Enforcement Structures: A Comparative Profile	40	Noemi Eckhoff/David O. Sutton	Criminology Lecturer/U.S. Army Southern European Task Force, Africa
11:45 - 12:25	Operational Crime Analysis in the future: Al beckonscreativity still pays!	40	Heidi de Boeck	Federal Judicial Police East Flanders (Belgium)
12:30 - 13:00	Addressing broad investigative challenges	30	Merav Weitman	Cognyte Israel
13:00 - 14:00	Lunch and Meet our Sponsors	60		
14:00 - 14:50	Keynote - Finding Ukraines stolen Children	50	Joseph Jones	Project Leader Paliscope Sweden
14:55 - 15:35	Ukrainian Experience of using OSINT technologies in the identification and search for missing persons	40	Liliia Korostelova	Ministry of Internal Affairs of Ukraine
15:35 - 16:05	Coffee Break and Meet our Sponsors	30		
16:05 - 16:45	Agentic Al in OSINT: The Future of Autonomous Crime Analysis?	40	Ricardo Pipa	Observatório de Segurança Interna, Instituto da Defesa Nacional/Portugal
16:50 - 17:20	Finding truth in the digital world	30	Dario Benjamini	Nuix Germany
17:25 - 17:55	Knowledge sharing in financial crime analysis using the Financial Trail software	30	Wojciech Pietr	Matic Poland
19:00 - 22:00	At the venue: Networking event sponsored by Securcube		Nicola Chemello	Securcube
Day 2 - 28th Octobe	т			
08:30 - 09:10	Understanding Where, not Why, and looking There in the Where. Geographic Profiling Analysis versus the serialist «Erostrato»	40	Dr. Domingo Magliocca	Istituto di Scienze Forensi / Law Enforcement
09:15 - 10:00	Connect the dots and discover the facts	45	Giovanni Tummarello	Octostar
10:05 - 10:35	Image and Video Forensics	30	Andrea Frisina	Amped
10:35 - 11:05	Coffee Break and Meet our Sponsors	30		
11:05 - 11:45	Structured analysis of video data	40	Sandra Adiarte	Bond University Australia
11:50 - 12:30	Practical use of Al in OSINT investigations	40	Matthias Wilson	Intelligence Trainer & Consultant, OSINT Specialist
12:30 - 13:00	An introduction to Geospatial Information	30	Floris Wolters	International Criminal Court
13:00 - 14:00	Lunch and Meet our Sponsors	60		
14:00 - 14:45	From Data to Decisions: Using ArcGIS for Identifying Hot Spots in Policing	45	Stacy Belledin	Public Safety Consultant Georgia/USA
14:50 - 15:35	Operationalizing Hot Spot Policing: Using ArcGIS to Manage Crime Reduction Strategies	45	John Beck	ESRI US
15:35 - 16:05	Coffee Break and meet our Sponsors	30		
16:05 - 16:45	Technology-Facilitated Child Sexual Abuse: Leveraging Data and Innovation to Inform Practice and Prevention	40	Samantha Lundrigan	Anglia Ruskin University Cambridge
16:50 - 17:30	Evidence Based Policing in Southafrica - scientific and analytical findings under very difficult conditions.	40	Bernhard Egger	SAPS Advisor South Africa, ret. Bavarian Police Chief
19:00 - 22:00	Pizzeria La Caprese Treviso: Networking event sponsored by ESRI		John Beck	ESRI US
Day 3 - 29th Octobe	т			
08:30 - 09:10	Identification of Criminal Organisations Online and How to Infiltrate Them	40	Clara Galiano López/Irina Belova	International Criminal Court/Instituto Irdeto
09:15 - 09:55	THAT IS A WHOLE DIFFERENT STORY - The importance of Narratives in case analysis at the International Criminal Court	40	Lorenzo Canonico	International Criminal Court
10:00 - 10:30	Case Study: Transforming Law Enforcement Intelligence – From Siloed Data to a Single View through Graph-Based Analysis	30	Petr Matuska/Paul Stassi	Graphaware
10:30 - 11:00	Coffee Break and Meet our Sponsors	30		
11:00 - 11:30	Intersec.Al: Actionable Metadata Intelligence & Predictive Threat Detection	30	Nicolas Delaunay/Jean-Luc Angibault	Intersec Paris/France
11:35 - 12:15	Urban Crime Interpretation by Crowdsourcing Street View Imagery and Deep Learning Algorithms	40	Yijing Li	Senior Lecturer in Urban Informatics, King's College London/UK
12:15 - 12:25	Short Break			
12:25 - 12:40	Practical Work Experience - A student's report	15	Ledio Zeneli	European Forensic Institute/Ecapturedtech Spain
12:45 - 13:25	Environmental Risk Factors for Violent Crime in Boston: Comparative Analysis of Aggravated Assaults with/without shootings incidents with Risk Terrain Modeling	40	Kristina Angelevska	Executive Office of Public Safety and Security, Office of Grants and Research, Boston, USA
13:30 - 14:00	Announcement of the ruffle winners, President Conference Closure	20	Sam Steiner and Andreas Melinato	EACA and EFI